OF E CTES

07-19-2002

1 1

## 

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECC 102161257 TRADEMARKS ONLY .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Life Support Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Allied Healthcare Products, Inc.     Internal Address:     Street Address: 1720 Sublette Avenue
Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: Individual(s) citizenship: Association:
Execution Date: May 15, 2002	General Partnership:  Limited Partnership:  x Corporation-State: Delaware  Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes x No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):  1,831,236  1,589,815  Yes  X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald A. Gregory DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: A3648.0012/T279/T281  Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  X Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037-1526 DO NOT USE	3. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William E. Powell, III  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 July 15, 2002  Date	

) 7/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000022 1631236

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

1471849 v1; VJ\_P01!.DOC

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Life Support Products, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor"), has adopted and is using one or more of the Marks set forth in the SCHEDULE hereof which it has used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, Allied Healthcare Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as the "assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in the SCHEDULE hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNOR:	
Signed at 1720 Sublette Ave Missouri , this 15th day of	nue , in the County of St. Louis , State of May , 2002.
	LIFE SUPPORT PRODUCTS, Dec.  By:  Type Name: David A. Grabowski
	Title: Vice President - Marketing
STATE OF Missouri ) ) ss: COUNTY OF St. Louis )	
On this 15th day of May, 2002 personally before me came David A. Grabowski, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment and known to be to be duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of B & F Medical Products, Inc., and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.	
(SEAL)	Reliecco Buth Sucker Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0552

REBECCA RUTH TUCKER Notary Public - Notary Sect State of Missouri

St Louis County My Commission Expires Dec 23, 2002

## **SCHEDULE**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS, COMMON LAW MARKS, TRADENAMES, AND DOMAIN NAMES

**TRADEMARKS**:

Mark: HDX BACKBOARD

Reg'n No. Issue Date Appl'n No. Filing Date Jurisdiction 1,831,236 4/19/94 74/418,075 7/28/93 United States

Mark: LSP LIFE SUPPORT PRODUCTS

**RECORDED: 07/15/2002** 

Reg'n No. Issue Date Appl'n No. Filing Date Jurisdiction 1,589,815 4/3/90 73/767,254 12/5/88 United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0553